
 

 

RESOLUTION NO. ______ - 2025 
 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE 
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2) TO 
THE AGREEMENT WITH CHAMPLIN/HAUPT ARCHITECTS INC. DBA EOP 
ARCHITECTS, FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE NEW SENIOR AND 
THERAPEUTIC CENTER, INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $42,000.00, RAISING THE 
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT FROM $951,750.00 TO $993,750.00. 
 

 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT: 

 Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute Change Order No.  

Two (2), which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Agreement 

with Champlin/Haupt Architects Inc. DBA EOP Architects, for professional services for the 

new Senior and Therapeutic Center, increasing the total amount by $42,000.00, raising the 

total contract amount from $951,750.00 to $993,750.00. 

 Section 2 – That an amount, not to exceed the additional sum of $42,000.00, is 

hereby authorized for payment to Champlin/Haupt Architects Inc. DBA EOP Architects, from 

account # 1105-606102-71206, pursuant to the terms of Change Order No. 2. 

 Section 3 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. 

 PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: 

 

       ______________________________ 
       MAYOR 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
________________________________ 
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
0318-25:GET:4930-5051-9347, v. 2 


